High-Brightness White LED: NC1003PWN1-10Q-05
                                      SPECS NO：
� Characteristics
�
z Illumination
z High-Brightness LED
z Lens Color : Water Clear
z Half Value Angle(2θ1/2) ：10°
z Superior Weather-resistance
z UV Resistant Epoxy
� Directivity                                ■Outline Dimension
30°
60°
30°
60°
0.75 0.5 0.25 0.25 0.750.590° 90
0°
9.
9
� Electrical Optical Characteristics
Lumino
View
Chromat
Forwa
Rever
※ Pleas
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
us Intensity Iv 60000 --- 80000 mcd
ing Angle 2θ1/2 --- 10 --- Deg
X --- 0.32 ---
icity coordinates
Y --- 0.33 ---
---
rd Voltage VF 3.0 --- 3.6 V
IF=20mA
se Current IR --- --- 10 μA VR=5V
e Refer to CIE 1931 chromaticity diagram
Application
z Advertisement
z Indicators
z Back Lights
High-Brightness White LED: NC1003PWN1-10Q-05
                                      SPECS NO：
� Absolute Maximum Rating
Item Symbol Maxabsolute  Unit
Power Dissipation  PD 100 mW
Peak forward current(1/10 duty
cycle,0.1ms pulse width
IFP 50 mA
Continuous forward current IF 20 mA
Derating linear from 50℃  0.4 mA/℃
Reverse voltage VR 5 V
Operating temperature range Topr -40℃ to +80℃
Storage temperature range Tstg -40℃ to +100℃
soldering temperature Tsod 260℃ for 5 Seconds
� Pulse width Max 10ms Duty ratio Max 1/10
� Optical Electrical Characteristics
Ambi ent Temperature Ta (° ）
Rel at i ve Lumi nous Intensi ty - Ta
Relative Luminous Intensity - IF
Re
la
ti
ve
 L
um
in
ou
s
In
te
ns
it
y
(%
)
R
e
l
a
t
i
v
e
L
u
m
i
n
o
u
s
I
n
t
e
n
s
i
t
y
1.0
3.0
Ta=25°
5.0
Re
la
ti
ve
 L
um
in
ou
s
In
te
ns
it
y
BL
Wavel ength λ (nm)
Ta=25°
Wavel ength Characteri st i cs
Al l owabl e Forward Current - Ta
Ambient Temperature(℃）
Al
lo
wa
bl
e
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t
IF
(m
A)
10
20
30
40
50
60
0
350.0
400.0
500.0
600.0
700.0
Ta=25°
IF - VF